
William Jewell (6-19) -vs- Maryville (Mo.) (16-10)
3/28/2026 at St. Louis, MO (Weber Baseball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ryan Hoshaw (3-3)
Loss: Charlie Rambo (2-3)
Save: Collin Greiner (4)
HBP: Charlie Rambo, Cameron Naber
PB: None
 
Umpires: First: Christopher Viverito Second Base: Eric Eckert Third Base: Ethan Winters 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:18   Attendance: 112   Weather: 51 Degrees, Sunny, 5 MPH Wind
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
William Jewell 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
Maryville (Mo.) 0 1 0 0 3 4 X 8 9 0

William Jewell 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bronson Ryan cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Luke Bies ss 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
Luke Isaacs dh 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Austin Dahlberg 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mason Jeffers c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Maddox Meier lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Justin George 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Josiah Hussey rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jack Homoly 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Charlie Rambo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Hunt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Wells p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Naber p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 2 5 2 3 4 6

2B: Luke Bies (1); Josiah Hussey (1)
SB: Justin George (1)

Maryville (Mo.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matthew Rauser dh 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Jace Burton ss 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Jack Meyer 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
Dominic Anselmo c 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Dominic Sharp rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Eddie Uschold rf 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
Steven Schneider cf 3 0 3 2 0 0 0
Brady Kindhart 1b 2 0 0 0 2 0 1
Greyson Rathgeb lf 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
Aaris Stolte 2b 2 1 0 0 1 0 5
Ryan Hoshaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Greiner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 8 9 8 6 2 8

2B: Jace Burton (1)
HR: Eddie Uschold (1)
SF: Jack Meyer (1)
SB: Jace Burton (1); Dominic Anselmo (1); Steven Schneider (1);
Aaris Stolte (1)
HBP: Matthew Rauser (1); Steven Schneider (1)
PO: Dominic Anselmo (1)

William Jewell IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Charlie Rambo (L, 2-3) 4.0 5 4 4 4 0 0 0 1 0 16 21 9 2 85
Ryan Hunt 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 22
Jack Wells 0.2 3 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 29
Cameron Naber 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 4
Totals 9 8 8 6 2 0 0 2 0 25 34 11 4 140

Maryville (Mo.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Hoshaw (W, 3-3) 5.0 4 2 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 19 22 7 6 70
Collin Greiner (S, 4) 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 2 2 27
Totals 5 2 2 3 4 1 1 0 0 26 29 9 8 97



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

William Jewell - Top of 1st WJC MU
Bronson Ryan walked (3-2 KBBFBB). 0 0
Luke Bies singled to shortstop (1-0 B); Bronson Ryan advanced to second. 0 0
Luke Isaacs singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KK); Luke Bies advanced to second; Bronson Ryan scored. 1 0
Austin Dahlberg flied out to cf (0-0); Luke Bies advanced to third. 1 0
Mason Jeffers grounded out to ss, RBI (0-0); Luke Isaacs advanced to second; Luke Bies scored. 2 0
Maddox Meier walked (3-2 BBKKFBB). 2 0
Justin George struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 2 0

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 1st WJC MU
Matthew Rauser flied out to rf (1-2 KBK). 2 0
Jace Burton grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 2 0
Jack Meyer flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

William Jewell - Top of 2nd WJC MU
Josiah Hussey grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 2 0
Jack Homoly flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 2 0
Bronson Ryan singled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Bronson Ryan advanced to second on a balk. 2 0
Bronson Ryan advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 0
Luke Bies struck out swinging (1-2 SBKFFS). 2 0

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 2nd WJC MU
Dominic Anselmo walked (3-2 BSSFBBB). 2 0
Dominic Anselmo out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 2 0
Dominic Sharp singled up the middle (1-2 KBKFF). 2 0
Eddie Uschold pinch ran for Dominic Sharp. 2 0
Steven Schneider singled to right field (1-0 B); Eddie Uschold advanced to second. 2 0
Brady Kindhart walked (3-2 BBFFFBB); Steven Schneider advanced to second; Eddie Uschold advanced to
third. 2 0
Greyson Rathgeb flied out to cf, RBI (1-2 KFB); Brady Kindhart advanced to second; Steven Schneider
advanced to third; Eddie Uschold scored. 2 1
Aaris Stolte flied out to cf (3-2 BKBBKF). 2 1

William Jewell - Top of 3rd WJC MU
Eddie Uschold to rf. 2 1
Luke Isaacs flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 2 1
Austin Dahlberg grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 2 1
Mason Jeffers flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 3rd WJC MU
Matthew Rauser flied out to rf (2-2 BKBK). 2 1
Jace Burton grounded out to 3b (0-2 FFF). 2 1
Jack Meyer flied out to cf (1-2 FSB). 2 1

William Jewell - Top of 4th WJC MU
Maddox Meier grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 2 1
Justin George walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 1
Justin George stole second. 2 1
Josiah Hussey grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Justin George advanced to third. 2 1
Jack Homoly flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 4th WJC MU
Dominic Anselmo walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 1
Eddie Uschold flied out to lf (2-2 SKBFB). 2 1
Steven Schneider singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0); Dominic Anselmo advanced to second. 2 1
Brady Kindhart flied out to rf (0-0). 2 1
Greyson Rathgeb walked (3-2 BKFBBB); Steven Schneider advanced to second; Dominic Anselmo advanced
to third. 2 1
Aaris Stolte flied out to cf (0-0). 2 1

William Jewell - Top of 5th WJC MU
Bronson Ryan flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 2 1
Luke Bies doubled to left center (0-0). 2 1
Luke Isaacs grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKFB); Luke Bies advanced to third. 2 1
Austin Dahlberg flied out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 1

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 5th WJC MU
Matthew Rauser hit by pitch (3-1 BBFBH). 2 1
Jace Burton singled to pitcher, bunt (1-1 BF); Matthew Rauser advanced to second. 2 1
Jack Meyer singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 K); Jace Burton advanced to
third; Matthew Rauser scored. 2 2
Ryan Hunt to p for Charlie Rambo. 2 2
Dominic Anselmo grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 2
Eddie Uschold struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK). 2 2
Steven Schneider singled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 SKB); Jack Meyer scored; Jace Burton scored. 2 4
Steven Schneider stole second. 2 4
Brady Kindhart walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 4
Greyson Rathgeb flied out to cf (3-2 KBKFBB). 2 4

William Jewell - Top of 6th WJC MU
Collin Greiner to p for Ryan Hoshaw. 2 4
Mason Jeffers grounded out to p (3-2 BKBKB). 2 4
Maddox Meier struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFBFS). 2 4
Justin George popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 4

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 6th WJC MU
Jack Wells to p for Ryan Hunt. 2 4
Aaris Stolte walked (3-2 BBKSBB). 2 4
Aaris Stolte stole second. 2 4
Matthew Rauser struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 4
Jace Burton doubled down the lf line, RBI (1-2 SBF); Aaris Stolte scored. 2 5
Jace Burton stole third. 2 5
Jack Meyer flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 KBBFF); Jace Burton scored. 2 6
Dominic Anselmo singled through the right side (1-2 FBS). 2 6
Dominic Anselmo stole second. 2 6
Eddie Uschold homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 KKFB); Dominic Anselmo scored. 2 8
Cameron Naber to p for Jack Wells. 2 8
Steven Schneider hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 2 8
Brady Kindhart grounded out to p (1-0 B). 2 8

William Jewell - Top of 7th WJC MU
Josiah Hussey doubled to left field (0-0). 2 8
Jack Homoly grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0); Josiah Hussey advanced to third. 2 8
Bronson Ryan struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 2 8
Luke Bies popped up to 2b (2-2 KBKB). 2 8



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maryville (Mo.) - Bottom of 7th WJC MU


